Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 1 of 3
TUCSON COMPACT
Single Phase, Indoor, Standby Emergency Lighting Inverter
10800251 Rev 11
The Tucson Compact Inverter is a single phase, off-line, inverter system.

See the full Exitronix warranty document for detailed information. (Terms and
Conditions apply)
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: TUCC-110/125-R
Series Model (Capacity)1 Options Accessories3
TUCC 55/125 = 55 Watts/125VA R2 = Recessed Mounting RTS = Remote Test Switch
110/125 = 110 Watts/125VA T2  = Plenum Rated Ceiling T-Grid Mounting
110/250 = 110 Watts/250VA CC = Custom Housing Color
220/250 = 220 Watts/250VA 4C = 4 Output Circuit Switching
G2 = Self-test/Self-diagnostics
Notes
1 Input voltage must be the same as output voltage
2 Available with TUCC-55/125 and TUCC-110/125 only
3 Order as a separate line item
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 2 of 310800251 Rev 11
INPUT
120 or 277VAC input
AC Input Characteristics:
•	Input Frequency: 60 Hz
•	Power walk-in: 0-100% over a 10-second period
•	Magnetizing Inrush Current: Less than nominal input current for less than
one (1) cycle
•	Input Surge Protection: The Tucson Compact Inverter is equipped with
standard AC line fuses
•	Will accommodate up to 12AWG wire
OUTPUT
120 or 277VAC, Stand-by design is ≥99% efficient at 100% linear load
AC Output Characteristics:
•	Voltage Regulation: +/- 5% during battery discharge. 0-100% linear load
•	Frequency: 60 Hz (+/- 0.3Hz during emergency cycle)
•	Voltage Distortion: Less than 3% total THD at 100% linear loads
•	True sine wave output for more load compatibility
•	Soft start design reduces fixture inrush current
•	Will accommodate up to 12AWG wire
•	Output protection: Short circuit and overload protection, line and inverter
fuses
BATTERIES
The Tucson Compact Inverter employs sealed lead calcium heavy-duty
industrial battery system with 24VDC, designed for auxiliary power service.
•	Battery Protection: Low voltage battery disconnect protects the battery
from being severely damaged by deep discharges during prolonged
power failures. The Tucson Compact Inverter is equipped with a DC input
breaker to protect against DC overload and short circuit. Reverse battery
protection included
•	Runtime: 90 minutes standard based on battery performance at 77°F
(25°C)
•	Sealed, maintenance-free, lead calcium (AGM) batteries
CHARGER
Consists of a fully automatic, temperature compensated, dual mode charger
with a power consumption of 15W maximum (2.5W in standby) for TUCC-
55/125 and TUCC-110/250 models and 30W maximum (2.5W in standby) for
TUCC-110/250 and TUCC-220-250 model. (Charger only)
•	Battery Circuit Breaker also used as battery isolator
•	Safety Circuitry: AC lockout prevents battery discharge prior to initial
unit power up. Brownout Protection automatically switches the unit to
emergency mode when utility voltage is significantly reduced